FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF/ACC CHAMPIONSHIP
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077

DATED: April 20, 2003

SEMINOLE MEN’S GOLF TEAM FINISHES IN EIGHTH PLACE AT 50™ ANNUAL
ATLANTIC COAST CONFERNCE CHAMPIONSHIP

NEW LONDON, N.C. ~ The Florida State men’s golf team improved by one team position on the final day and finished
in eighth place at the 50" Annual Atlantic Coast Conference Championship at the Old North State Golf Club at Uwharrie Point.
The Seminoles shot their tournament best single-round score in the final round and moved ahead of ninth-place Maryland in the
final standings. Florida State junior Tim Vickers carded a 74 in the final round and led the Seminoles in the individual standings
with a finish of tied for 26™-place.

Florida State showed a steady improvement over each of the three rounds of the tournament. The Seminoles improved
their team score by 10 strokes from the first round to the third and counted all four scores at 75 or below in the final round. Asa
team the Seminoles averaged 75.25 strokes in the third round as compared to 77.75 in the first round.

Vickers (Alpharetta, Ga.) also showed a steady improvement in earning his second consecutive top-30 finish. He
improved from a 77 in round one to a 76 in round two to a tournament-low 74 in round three. His final round score marked the
fourth time this spring he has shot 74 or better.

Sophomore Matt Adcock (Apopka, Ga.) also carned his fourth consecutive top-30 finish while playing in his first ACC
Championship tournament. He carded a final round 77 and finished with a 229 54-hole score for the weekend.

Freshman Adam Wallace (Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla.) played his best golf in the final round as he carded a three-over par
75 for a 233 total and a finish of tied for 36™-place. Sophomore Rusty Mosley (Vidalia,Ga.) and Mark Sestilio (Punta Gorda, Fla.)
finished in a tie for 39™ place in the individual standings with identical three round scores of 234.

Clemson rallied from third place after two rounds to claim the team championship for the seventh time in school history.
It was the Tigers first ACC Championship title since 2000. Richard Treis of North Carolina won the individual title with a 211
individual score.

The Seminoles close out their season at the Atlanta Intercollegiate May 8-9 at Eagles Landing Country Club in
Stockbridge, Ga.

50" Annual Atlantic Coast Conference Championship/Par 72 (Final FSU Results)
Old North State Club at Uhwarrie Point/New London, N.C./April 18-20

8/9 Florida State 3 305 301 917
T26 Tim Vickers 77 76 74 227
T29 Matt Adcock 77 75 77 229
T36 Adam Wallace 78 80 75 233
T39 Rusty Mosley 79 78 77 234
T39 Mark Sestilio 83 76 75 234

50™ Annual Atlantic Coast Conference Championship/Par 72 (Final Team Resulis)

Old North State Club at Ubwarrie Point/New London, N.C/April 18-20

i. Clemson BG3 6. N State 900
2. Wake Forest 866 7. Virginia 902
3 North Carolina 869 8. Florida State 917
4. Georgia Tech 881 9. Maryland 919
5. Duke 892
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Top 20 Teams

Clemson University
Wake Forest Univ.
North Carclina,

Georgia Tech

Duke University

North Carolina

Virginia, U.

Florida State Univ.

Maryland, U.

Top 20 Players
Richard Treis
Bill Haas

Troy Matteson
Jack Ferguson
Brent Wanner
Thomas Jordan
Ramon Rescansa
Matt Hendrix
D.J. Trahan
Dustin Bray
Chris Yoder
Leif Olson
John Eades

Ben Duncan
Justin Goodhue
Jeremy Luce
Jason Moon

Tom Lefebvre
Jeremy Elliott
Chad Wilfong
Stephen Lewton
Gregg Jones
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Par: 72
Yardage 7102
Scores
2%4 286 285
293 282 291
250 286 293
305 287 289
303 282 297
312 295 293
310 298 294
311 305 301
311 299 309
School Scores
N Carolina 72
Wk. Forest 69
Ga. Tech 74
Clemson 72
Wk. Forest 72
Ga. Tech 76
N Carolina 72
Clemson 76
Clemson 77
N Carolina 71
Wk. Forest 74
Duke 75
Maryland 73
Clemson 72
Virginia 77
Virginia 76
NC State 80
Duke 75
N Carolina 75
Wk. Forest 78
NC State 77
Clemson 74
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FINAL RESULTS Atlantic Coast Conf. Champion
Old North State New London, NC
Datesz: 04/18 - 04/20 (Today:12-25-200
Par 7z
Yardage 7102
Firn. School Scores
1 Clemson University 294 286 285 B65
2 Wake Forest Univ. 293 282 291 366
3 North Carclina, U of 290 286 293 869
4 Georgia Tech 305 287 289 881 +
5 Duke University 303 292 2987 892 +
& North Carolina State 312 295 293 900 +
7 Virginia, U. of 310 298 294 902 +
8 Florida State Univ. 311 305 301 917 +
9 Maryland, U. of 311 2989 309 919 +

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT.COM
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FINAL RESULTS
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Bill Haas
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Brent Wanner
Thomas Jordan

Ramon Bescansa
Matt Hendrix

D.J. Trahan
Dustin Bray

Chris Yoder

Leif Olson
John Eades

Ben Duncan

Justin Goodhue
Jeremy Luce

Jason Moon
Tom Lefebvre
Jeremy Elliott

Chad Wilfong
Stephen Lewton
Gregg Jones
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John Moheyer
Kevin Silva

Eamonn McLoughlin
Nathan Smith
Adam Wallace
Rusty Mosley

Tim Kane

Mark Sestilio

Dan MacDonald

Dan Gabel

Rodney Thomas
Jeff Spradlin
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FINAL RESULTS ABtlantic Cocast Conf. Champion.
Cld North State New London
Dates: 04/18 - 04/20 (Today:1
Par 72
Yardage 7102
Fin School Scores
1 Clemson University 294 286 285 265
T 3 Jack Ferguson 72 72 70 214
T 7 Matt Hendrix 76 73 68 217
T 9 D.J. Trahan 77 68 73 218
14 Ben Duncan 72 75 74 221
T 20 Gregg Jones 74 73 78 225
2 Wake Forest Univ. 293 282 291 866
2 Bill Haas 69 68 76 213
T 5 Brent Wanner 72 69 5 216
11 Chris Yoder 74 70 75 219
T 20 Chad Wilfong 78 75 72 225
T 29 Kyle Reifers 7 81 69 229
3 North Carolina, U of 290 286 293 869
1 Richard Treis 72 69 70 211
T 7 Ramon Bescansa 72 70 75 217
T 9 Dustin Bray 71 72 75 218
T 17 Jeremy Elliott 75 5 73 223
T 34 Kevin Silva 76 79 77 232
4 Georgia Tech 305 287 289 881
T 3 Troy Matteson 74 67 73 214
T 5 Thomas Jordan 76 69 71 216
T 23 Nicholas Thompson 77 77 72 226
T 26 Adam Cranford 78 74 75 227
T 29 Chan Wongluekiet 79 77 73 229
5 Duke University 303 292 297 892
T 12 Leif Olson 75 72 73 220
T 17 Tom Lefebvre 75 72 76 223
T 23 Alex Wilson 76 74 76 226
T 29 Rob Beasley 77 78 74 229
T 36 Nathan Smith 285 74 74 233
North Carolina State 312 2%5 2983
80 58 75
77 72 76
77 81 71
g8 g0 74
GOLESTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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FINAL RESULTS Atlantic Coast Conf. Champion.
O1ld North State New London, NC
Dates: 04/18 - 04/20 (Today:12-25-2002}
Par: 72
Yardage 7102

Fin. School Scores
7 Virginia, U. of 310 298 294 902
T 15 Justin Goodhue 77 71 74 222
T 15 Jeremy Luce 76 77 69 222
T 26 Brad Tilley 76 76 75 227
T 36 Eamonn McLoughlin 81 74 78 233
43 Dan Gabel 85 30 76 2471
8 'lorida State Univ. 311 303 301 917
T 26 Tim Vickers 7 76 74 227
T 29 Matt Adcock 77 75 77 229
T 36 Adam Wallace 78 80 75 233
T 39 Rusty Mosley 79 78 77 234
T 39 Mark Sestilio 83 76 75 234
9 Maryland, U. of 311 299 309 919
T 12 John Eades 73 75 72 220
T 34 John Moheyer 75 75 82 232
T 39 Tim Kane 80 74 80 234
42 Dan MacDonald 85 75 75 235
T 44 Jeff Spradlin 83 76 83 242
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